
1 Last date and time of submitting application :  16.05.2017 upto 4.00 P.M.
2 Date and time of issuing tender paper :  18.05.2017  upto 4.00 P. M.
3 Date and time of dropping tender paper : 22.05.2017 upto 2.30 P.M. 
4 Date and time of opening tender documents : 22.05.2017 at 3.30 P.M.

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work
 and 

Amount put to tender

Amount  put to 
tender
 (Rs.)

Earnest Money to 
be deposited

(Rs.)

Time allowed Eligibility Criteria 

1 2 3 4 5 7

1 "Clearing & removing solid/semisolid compactmass, weeds ,floating water hyacinth and jungles
from Ch. 0.00 to Ch. 138.00 of Guniagachi Branch Channel of T.P.Main Khal & maintenance up to
31/10/17 under Urban Drainage Sub-Div. No.-I of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
2018.''

339948.00 6799.00
Up to 

31.10.2017

Bonafide resourceful outsiders having
50% credential of single similar nature
of work within current year & last five
financial year.

2 clearing & removing solid/semisolid and compact massof T.P. Khal from ch.at heritage ,
Anandapur & E.M. Bypass under Urban Drainage Sub-Div. No.-Iof Urban Drainage
Division during the year 2017-2018.(maintenance up to 31/10/17)''

392845.00 7857.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

3  "Clearing  of 1 (one) No barriers net ( wooden ) for the period  up to 31/10/17 under Urban Drainage 
Sub-Div. No.-I of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-2018.'' 481563.00 9631.00

Up to 
31.10.2017

Do

4 "Clearing of 1 (one) No barriers net ( Iron ) for the period up to 31/10/17 under Urban Drainage
Sub-Div. No.-I of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-2018.' 424214.00 8484.00

Up to 
31.10.2017

Do

5 "Clearing & removing solid/semisolid compactmass, weeds ,floating water hyacinth and jungles
A0A1,aA,A5A6,bB1 under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.I of Urban Drainage Division during
the year 2017-18. (Maintenance upto 31.10.2017)''

225814.00 4516.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

6 "Clearing & removing solid/semisolid compactmass, weeds ,floating water hyacinth and jungles
from Ch. 0.00 m to Ch. 2247.00 m of Suti Khal & maintenance up to 31/10/17 under Urban Drainage 
Sub-Div. No.-I of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-2018.''

162922.00 3258.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

7 "Clearing & removing solid/semisolid compactmass, weeds ,floating water hyacinth and jungles
from Ch. 0.00 m to Ch. 1170.00 m of C2C3 Branch Channel of TP Main khal & maintenance up to
31/10/17 under Urban Drainage Sub-Div. No.-I of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
2018.''

198416.00 3968.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

8 clearing the sump of the Temporary pumping station at Kabardanga ,under Urban Drainage Sub-
Div. No.-I of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-2018.''

53529.00 1338.00
15 (  Fifteen) 

Days
Do

Time Schedule

Time Schedule and List of works of NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 1 / U.D.D. of 2017-18,  Dated.  04.05.2017

List of works : Source of funding - Non Plan.



Sl. 
No. 

Name of work
 and 

Amount put to tender

Amount  put to 
tender
 (Rs.)

Earnest Money to 
be deposited

(Rs.)

Time allowed Eligibility Criteria 

1 2 3 4 5 7

9 'Cutting and clearing jungles at Chowbaga , Santoshpur , Bansdsroni and Keorapukur irrigation
colony including maintenance up to 15/03/18 under Urban Drainage Sub-Div. No.-I of Urban
Drainage Division during the year 2017-2018.'

82701.00 2068.00
Up to 

15.03.2018
Do

10 “Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth, solid /semi solid compact mass
including cutting jungles from ch. 0.00 to ch. 58.00 of KCA branch channel of Nowi khal under
Urban Drainage Sub Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-2018.
(Maintenance up to 30.10.2017 )”

243467.00 4869.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

11 “Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth, solid /semi solid compact mass
including cutting jungles from ch. 0.00 to 114.00 of L’LL2K branch channel of Nowi khal under
Urban Drainage Sub Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
2018(Maintenance up to 31.10.2017)”

189568.00 3791.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

12 “Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth, solid /semi solid compact mass
including cutting jungles from ch. 0.00 to 18.00 of IK branchchannel and from ch. 0.00 to ch.
60.00H1Ibranch channel (including extended portion)and ch. 0.00 to ch. 18.00 of Airport
Connecting channelof Nowi khal under Urban Drainage Sub Division No. II of Urban Drainage
Division  during the year  2017-2018(Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

252888.00 5058.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

13 “Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth, solid /semi solid compact mass
including cutting jungles from ch. 0.00 to 110.00 of F.B branch channel of Nowi khal under Urban
Drainage Sub Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
2018.(Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )

108445.00 2169.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

14 “Clearing and removing solid,semi/ solid compact mass ,municipal garbage including cutting
jungles of North side and South side drain at Belghoria Xpress way from ch. 200.00 m to 1335.00 m
(South side)and 200.00 m to 1680.00 m (North Side) and 1680.00m to L’LL2K off take point under
Urban Drainage Sub Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017- 2018.
(Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

215758.00 4315.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

15 “Clearing and removing weeds, and floating water hyacinth and ,municipal garbage including
solid, semi/solid materials along left side of Sodepur-Madhyamgram Road from Natun Rastar more
to Kalyani X pressway crossing under Urban Drainage Sub Division No. II of Urban Drainage
Division  during the year  2017-  2018. (Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

177055.00 3541.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

16 “Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth from Ch.794.00 to Ch.810.00 at U/S
& D/S of R.C.C bridge (Ch802.00, Langolpota) and taking out bullah pilling of Nowi Khal under
Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
2018(Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

351399.00 7028.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

17 “M/R to intake pond of Heavy duty pump at the U/S of outfall of sluice gate of KCA branch channel
under Urban Drainage Sub –Division No II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-2018
(Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

17378.00 434.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do



Sl. 
No. 

Name of work
 and 

Amount put to tender

Amount  put to 
tender
 (Rs.)

Earnest Money to 
be deposited

(Rs.)

Time allowed Eligibility Criteria 

1 2 3 4 5 7

18 'Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth from Ch. 0.00 to Ch. 143.00 of Nowi
Khal under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
18.'' (Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

433170.00 8663.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

19 'Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth from Ch.143.00 to Ch. 228.00 of Nowi
Khal under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
18.'' (Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

337002.00 6740.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

20 'Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth from Ch. 228.00 to Ch. 324.00 of Nowi
Khal under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
18.'' (Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

335089.00 6702.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

21 'Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth from Ch. 324.00 to Ch. 418.00 of Nowi
Khal under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
18.'' (Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

400804.00 8016.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

22 'Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth from Ch. 418.00 to Ch. 509.00 of Nowi
Khal under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
18.'' (Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

421603.00 8432.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

23 'Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth from Ch. 509.00 to Ch. 637.00 of Nowi
Khal under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
18.'' (Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

415164.00 8303.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

24 'Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth from Ch. 637.00 to Ch. 685.00 of Nowi
Khal under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-
18 (Maintenance up to 31.10.2017 )”

303373.00 6067.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

25 “Protection work along the left bank of Nowi khal at ch. 491.00 ( Bidhan Pally) within
Madhyamgram Municipality in P.S-Madhyamgram, District-North 24-Parganas under Urban
Drainage Sub-Division No.-II of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-2018 (Maintenance
up to 31.10.2017 )”

389112.00 7782.00
30 (Thirty) 

Days
Do

26 Blocking arrangement of B.T.Road ( eastern lane ) inconnection with operation of heavy duty pump
near chainage 93.00 of Khardah Khal as and when required for clearing drainagecongesation during
monsoon period under U.D.S.D.No.-III of U.D.D during the year 2017-18.

57287.00 1432.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

27 Maintenance of extended portion of Khardah Khal by clearing& removing weeds, floating awter
hyacinth from chainage 0.00 to 20.00 and chainage 50.00 to 80.00for the period up to 31/10/17
under U.D.S.D.No.-III of U.D.D during the year 2017-18.

101210.00 2024.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

28 Clearing and removing weeds and floating water hyacinth, solid/semisolid compactmass including
cutting jungles of different wings (RA1,AA1,A1A2,BB1,B1B2) of Anti-Malaria Khal under Urban
Drainage Sub-Division No-III of Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-2018.( Maintenance
up to 31/10/17)

293916.00 5878.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do



Sl. 
No. 

Name of work
 and 

Amount put to tender

Amount  put to 
tender
 (Rs.)

Earnest Money to 
be deposited

(Rs.)

Time allowed Eligibility Criteria 

1 2 3 4 5 7

29 "Clearing & removing solid/semisolid compactmass, weeds ,floating water hyacinth and jungles
Uday pur Khal from ch. 80.00 to 152.70 under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.III of Urban
Drainage Division during the year 2017-18. (Maintenance upto 31/10/17)''

245621.00 4912.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

30 "Silt Clearance of branch channel of khardah khal below Railway Culvert no. - 46 ( at Ch. 72.00 of
Khardah Khal ) under Urban Drainage Sub-Div. No.-III of Urban Drainage Division during the year
2017-2018.''

49339.00 1233.00
15 (  Fifteen) 

Days
Do

31 "Clearing & removing solid/semisolid compactmass, weeds ,floating water hyacinth and jungles
from ch. 152.70 to ch. 206.00 of KLMNE Khal under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.III of
Urban Drainage Division during the year 2017-18. (Maintenance upto 31/10/17)''

479860.00 9597.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

32 "Clearing & removing solid/semisolid compactmass, weeds ,floating water hyacinth and jungles etc
from ch. 0.00 to ch.25.00 of Sultanpur Khal under Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.III of Urban
Drainage Division during the year 2017-18. (Maintenance upto 31/10/17)''

114532.00 2291.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

33 "Clearing & removing solid/semisolid compactmass, weeds ,floating water hyacinth and jungles
from ch. 0.00 to ch.131.00 of Sonai Khal under Urban DrainageSub-Division No.III of Urban
Drainage Division during the year 2017-18. (Maintenance upto 31/10/17)'' 481256.00 9625.00

Up to 
31.10.2017

Do

34 Operation and Maintenance of four vented sluice gate at ch. 136.00 of Khardah Khal in the Monsoon
period from 15th june to 15th October 2017 Urban Drainage Sub-Div. No.-III of Urban Drainage
Division.

284238.00 5685.00
Up to 

15.10.2017
Do

35 Desiltation of B.T. Road Culvert near Allahbad Bank inconnection with Antimalaria Khal Urban
Drainage Sub-Div. No.-III of Urban Drainage Division 86899.00 2172.00

15 (  Fifteen) 
Days

Do

36 Desiltation of under ground pipe of B.T. Road near ch.93.00 of Khardah Khal Urban Drainage Sub-
Div. No.-III of Urban Drainage Division 462964.00 9259.00

30 ( Thirty) 
Days

Do

37 Maintenance of office compound by clearing of jungle and clearing of swamp well of heavy duty
pump at ch.93.00 & ch. 136.00 of Khardah Khal from June' 17 to october '17 under khardah
Municipality , in P.S. Khardah''.

67704.00 1693.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

38 Desiltation of Branch Channel of sultanpur Khal for a lengthof 180m under P.S. Airport within Dum
Dum Municipality In the District North 24 Pgs.

112088.00 2242.00
30 ( Thirty) 

Days
Do

39 "Clearing & removing solid/semisolid compactmass, weeds ,floating water hyacinth and jungles
from ch. 0.00 to ch.25.00 of Extended portion of Sonai Khal Under North Dum Dum Municipality
of P.S. -Nimta , Dist North 24 Pgs.. (Maintenance upto 31/10/17)''

76584.00 1915.00
Up to 

31.10.2017
Do

Executive Engineer

Urban Drainage Division


